Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen**
Other Freshmen
Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
SPRING 1994 STATISTICS*

(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate

7414

2900
4514

6280
1134

155
492
18
131
59
6558
1

32
1569
1636
1731
1783

663

5739
1675

(100.0%)

(39.1%)
(60.9%)

(84.7%)
(15.3%)

(2.1%)
(6.6%)
(0.2%)
(1.8%)
(0.8%)

(88.5%)
(0.0%)

(0.4%)
(21.2%)
(22.1%)
(23.3%)
(24.0%)

(8.9%)

(77.4%)
(22.6%)

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
*-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
**-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

Prepared by: Institutional Research

Graduate
1068 (100.0%)
152 (14.2%)
916  (85.8%)
137 (12.8%)
931  (87.2%)
9 (0.8%)
128 (12.0%)
3 (0.3%)
2 (0.2%)
1 (0.1%)
919  (86.0%)
6 (0.6%)
35 (3.3%)
248  (23.2%)
663  (62.1%)
122 (11.4%)
1041 (97.5%)
27 (2.5%)

Total

8482

3052
5430

6417
2065

164
620
21
133
60
7477
7

32
1569
1636
1731
1783

35

248

663
785

6780
1702

(100.0%)

(36.0%)
(64.0%)

(75.7%)
(24.3%)

(1.9%)
(7.3%)
(0.2%)
(1.6%)
(0.7%)

(88.2%)
(0.1%)

(0.4%)
(18.5%)
(19.3%)
(20.4%)
(21.0%)

(0.4%)

(2.9%)

(7.8%)
(9.3%)

(79.9%)
(20.1%)
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